## /CS9 0/

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Declaration: Online submission to correct error in previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified patent.

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name	Execution Date
V&M Tube-Alloy, LP	12/06/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	V&M Tube-Alloy, LP
Street Address:	400 N. Sam Houston Pkwy. E. Suite 900
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77060

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6857668

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)969-4343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149692761

Email: kthiesse@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Thiesse

Address Line 1: 1700 Pacific Ave, Suite 4100
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-4675

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

006250-0141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Karen Thiesse

**Total Attachments: 4** 

500673863

source=6\_857\_668\_#1\_Declaration#page1.tif

source=6\_857\_668\_#1\_Declaration#page2.tif

source=6\_857\_668\_#1\_Declaration#page3.tif

source=6\_857\_668\_#1\_Declaration#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021669 FRAME: 0287

CH

Attorney Docket No.: 006250-0141

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
V&M Tube-Alloy, LP	V&M Tube-Alloy, LP 400 N. Sam Houston Pkwy. E. Suite 900 Houston, TX 77060	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other: Declaration		
Online submission to correct error in previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified patent.		
Execution Date: 12/06/2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,857,668	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
David L. Odom	Check enclosed	
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP P.O. Box 688	Authorization to charge deficient fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account.	
Dallas, TX 75313-0688 Direct Dial: 214-969-4280	8. Deposit Account Number: 010657	
E-mail: trademarkdallas@akingump.com	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Karen L. Thiesse /K:	aren L. Thiesse/ October 13, 2008	
	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		

U.S. PATENT 6,857,668 Attorney Docket No. 006250.0141

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RE: PATENT NO.: 6,857,668

CURRENT OWNER: V&M Tube-Alloy, LP

Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

DECLARATION OF DAVID L. ODOM IN SUPPORTOF CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MPEP 323.01(C)

1. My name is David L. Odom and I am an attorney for the firm of Akin Gump Strauss Hauer &

Feld LLP, and counsel for V&M TCA, LP (hereafter "TCA"). I have personal knowledge of all facts contained

herein.

2. V&M Tube-Alloy, LP (hereafter "TA") is the current, true and correct owner of U.S. Patent No.

6,857,668 hereafter "the '668 Patent").

3. On May 16, 2008, an assignment affecting the '668 Patent and having erroneous information was

improperly filed and recorded at Reel/Frame No. 020951/0839.

4. The following is a summary listing of what TCA believes, to the best of its knowledge, is the

true, complete, and correct chain of title of the '668 Patent. Thus, in accordance with MPEP 323.01(c), this

summary is provided for the USPTO record to set forth and make it clear that the chain of title for the '668

Patent identified herein should not be considered altered by the incorrect and improperly filed assignment(s)

listed in Item 3.

006250.0000 WEST 6294343 v1

**RECORDED: 10/13/2008** 

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021669 FRAME: 0289